TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM842395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cara, Incorporated		08/03/2021	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Modular Thermal Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1520 SW 5th Court	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2106664	CARA
Registration Number:	1307892	CARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123556785

Email: patricia.foley@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: George D. Dickos Address Line 1: 210 Sixth Avenue Address Line 2: **K&L Gates Center**

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George D. Dickos
SIGNATURE:	/George D. Dickos/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks - Cara-MTT_USE_Active01_316666438_1#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - Cara-MTT_USE_Active01_316666438_1#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - Cara-MTT_USE_Active01_316666438_1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008211 FRAME: 0465

900803245

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Cara, Incorporated, a Rhode Island corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of

the United States trademark registrations set forth on the attached Schedule of Trademarks (the

"Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Modular Thermal Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over to

Assignee, and Assignee accepts, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the

Trademarks are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of such

Trademarks, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns,

as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment

not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request,

and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful

papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and to

record this Assignment of Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

310517904.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008211 FRAME: 0466 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized corporate officers, effective as of the 3rd day of August, 2021.

Cara, Incorporated

Docusigned by:

Gary D'Lary

45BB80284A9F4AC

By:

Gary O'Leary President (SEAL)

Modular Thermal Technologies, LLC

Pent Ve

By:

Bradley J. Waugh Chief Executive Officer (SEAL)

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks:

Registration No. 2106664 for CARA, registered October 21, 1997

Registration No. 1307892 for CARA, registered December 4, 1984 (now cancelled)

310517904.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008211 FRAME: 0468